                      TX70D series
Ver1.3                             1                   Mar. 12 2018
Features
 Low power consumption
 Low temperature coefficient
 Built-in delay circuit: 200ms
 High input voltage (up to 10V)

TX70DYXXxx  ±2%
Note: ”Y” is CMOS or NMOS output.”XX” stands for detectable voltages.”xx” stands for package.
Order Information
TX70①②③④⑤
Designator Symbol Description
① D Standard
②
C
N
CMOS output
NMOS output
③ XX Detect voltage
④
N Package:SOT23
M Package:SOT23-3
P Package:SOT89
⑤
R RoHS / Pb Free
G Halogen Free
                      TX70D series
Ver1.3                             2                   Mar. 12 2018
Block Diagram
Marking Rule
①②③④
①②③④
Product Mark Product Mark
TX70DC263 AFAA TX70DN263 BFAA
TX70DC293 ADAA TX70DN293 BDAA
TX70DC308 ACAA TX70DN308 BCAA
TX70DC400 CWAA TX70DN400 BWAA
TX70DC438 ABAA TX70DN438 BBAA
SOT89 (TOP VIEW) SOT23/SOT23-3(TOP VIEW)
                      TX70D series
Ver1.3                             3                   Mar. 12 2018
Pin Assignment
Mark
1          3
2
Table1    TX70DC/TX70DN series (SOT23/SOT23-3 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 Reset Reset pin